or the surviving spouse of a member who became deceased prior to July 1, 1985, shall receive 
retirement benefits computed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-305 of Title 47 of the 
Oklahoma Statutes.  For the purpose of the computation, the final average salary shall be Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($2,217.00). 

B. Except for those persons specified in subsection 1 of this section, any person receiving benefits from 
the Oklahoma Law Enforcement Retirement System as of June 30, 1988, shall receive a three percent 
(3%) increase in said benefits on July 1, 1988.

[...]

or after July 1, 2007, except as otherwise provided herein. 

B. Except as provided herein, effective for limitation years ending after December 31, 2001, any accrued 
retirement benefit payable to a member as an annual benefit as described herein shall not exceed One 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00), automatically adjusted under Section 415(d) of the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, for increases in the cost of living, as prescribed by the 
Secretary of the Treasury or the Secretary's delegate, effective January 1 of each calendar year and